PAWNBROKERS ORDINANCE TOWN OF LIVERMORE FALLS

The ordinance titled "Pawnbrokers License for Livermore Falls" was voted on and accepted at the annual Town Meeting held in Livermore Falls on June 9th, 2004. The article passed for the ordinance is #39.

Town Clerk, Livermore Falls

PAWNBROKERS ORDINANCE TOWN OF LIVERMORE FALLS

Pawnbrokers Title 30-A, MRSA, Chapter 183

Section 1. Pawnbrokers

A. License: The Town of Livermore Falls may grant licenses to persons of good moral character to conduct pawn transactions. MRSA 30-A, Section 3963, 3964.

License to be for one year, unless sooner revoked for violation of law.

B. License Fee: The annual license fee for pawnbrokers shall be set from time to time by the Board of Selectmen; and such fee amount is on file in the Municipal Office.

C. Penalty: Whoever carries on such business without a license shall be punished in accordance with 30-A MRSA, Section 3961.

D. Compliance: Any business licensed to conduct pawn transactions shall follow all requirements of MRSA 30-A, Section 3961, et seq.

Adopted: June 9, 2004